


BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3			
<b>Owner: City of Union Gap</b> <b>Project: Regional Beltway Area Utilities Extension - Sewer Lift Station</b> <b>HLA Project No.: 22038A</b> <b>Bid Opening Date: December 12, 2024</b>					<b>CR Construction, LLC</b> <b>45127 SE 140th St</b> <b>North Bend, WA 98045</b>		<b>Ascent Foundation and More LLC</b> <b>106 N Peoh Ave, Suite C</b> <b>Cle Elum, WA 98922</b>		<b>Interwest Construction, Inc.</b> <b>609 North Hill Blvd</b> <b>Burlington, WA 98233</b>			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1		Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2		SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00
3		Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 52,100.00	\$ 52,100.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
4		Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00
5		Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
6		Site Grading and Surfacing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
7		Crushed Surfacing Base Course	150	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00
8		Replace Cement Concrete Panel	55	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,930.00
9		HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	35	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 13,300.00
10		96 In. Diam. Wetwell Manhole, In Place	1	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,030.00	\$ 22,030.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00
11		Doghouse Manhole 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,091.00	\$ 9,091.00	\$ 6,497.15	\$ 6,497.15	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
12		Precast Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,210.00	\$ 19,210.00	\$ 12,838.00	\$ 12,838.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00
13		Shoring or Extra Excavation	1,200	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00
14		Select Backfill, as Directed	140	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 95.29	\$ 13,340.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00
15		Gate Valve 6 In.	4	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 2,114.16	\$ 8,456.64	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00
16		Sewer Cleanout	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 2,415.95	\$ 4,831.90	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
17		Trenchless Steel Casing Pipe 24 In. Diam. (Incl. Bore Pits)	165	LF	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 220,275.00	\$ 1,463.12	\$ 241,414.80	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 254,100.00
18		Casing Vent Assembly	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,309.00	\$ 8,618.00	\$ 1,015.95	\$ 2,031.90	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
19		Submersible Sewer Pumps	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00
20		Site Piping, Valves, and Fittings, In Place	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,260.00	\$ 38,260.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
21		Sewer Force Main and Fittings, 6 In. Diam.	1,350	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 46.85	\$ 63,247.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 83,700.00
22		Spare Sewer Force Main and Fittings, 6 In. Diam.	350	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 190.81	\$ 66,783.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 26,600.00
23		Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 36,704.65	\$ 36,704.65	\$ 138,500.00	\$ 138,500.00
24		Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25		Chain Link Security Fence	140	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 80.45	\$ 11,263.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00
26		Chain Link Security Gate	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
27		Electrical and Control System Improvements, Complete	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 167,370.00	\$ 167,370.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
28		Controlled Density Fill	50	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Bid Subtotal</b>						<b>\$ 974,750.00</b>		<b>\$ 921,819.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,009,169.64</b>	<b>\$ 723,611.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,153,500.00</b>
<b>8.2% Sales Tax</b>						<b>\$ 79,929.50</b>		<b>\$ 75,589.16</b>		<b>\$ 82,751.91</b>	<b>\$ 59,336.10</b>	<b>\$ 94,587.00</b>
<b>BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 1,054,679.50</b>		<b>\$ 997,408.16</b>		<b>\$ 1,091,921.55</b>	<b>\$ 782,947.10</b>	<b>\$ 1,248,087.00</b>
<b>BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 1,054,679.50</b>		<b>\$ 997,408.16</b>		<b>\$ 1,091,921.55</b>		<b>\$ 1,248,087.00</b>

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Union Gap Project: Regional Beltway Area Utilities Extension - Sewer Lift Station HLA Project No.: 22038A Bid Opening Date: December 12, 2024						<i>CR Construction, LLC</i> 45127 SE 140th St North Bend, WA 98045		<i>Ascent Foundation and More LLC</i> 106 N Peoh Ave, Suite C Cle Elum, WA 98922		<i>Interwest Construction, Inc.</i> 609 North Hill Blvd Burlington, WA 98233		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
Competitive bids were opened December 12, 2024. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: CR Construction, LLC.												
Project Engineer _____ Date _____						<b>BIDDER</b>		<b>BID TOTAL</b>				
						DW Excavating, Inc		\$ 1,288,781.02				
						Apollo, Inc		REJECT				
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>												
						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						